

H.R. 1427: Ms. JACKSON-LEE of Texas.
H.R. 1433: Ms. MCCOLLUM and Mr. GEORGE MILLER of California.
H.R. 1435: Mrs. MCCARTHY of New York.
H.R. 1459: Mr. BEREUTER, Ms. DUNN, Mr. INSLEE, and Mr. PETERSON of Minnesota.
H.R. 1460: Mr. STUMP, Mr. WICKER, Mr. HALL of Texas, Mr. BARCIA, Mr. DOOLITTLE, Mr. OTTER, Mr. ENGLISH, Mr. GORDON, Mr. SHADEGG, Mr. SMITH of Washington, Mr. LUCAS of Kentucky, Mr. NETHERCUTT, Mr. BARTLETT of Maryland, Mr. SUNUNU, and Mr. KERNS.
H.R. 1509: Mrs. JO ANN DAVIS of Virginia, Mr. ABERCROMBIE, Mr. BACHUS, Mr. STARK, and Mr. YOUNG of Alaska.
H.R. 1524: Mr. HILLEARY.
H.R. 1543: Ms. LOFGREN.
H.R. 1601: Mr. PETERSON of Minnesota.
H.R. 1605: Ms. MCKINNEY.
H.R. 1642: Mr. LAMPSON.
H.R. 1644: Mr. LAHOOD and Mr. FLETCHER.
H.R. 1675: Mr. CUNNINGHAM and Mr. PENCE.
H.R. 1679: Mr. WYNN.
H.R. 1682: Mr. PAYNE and Mr. SMITH of New Jersey.
H.R. 1690: Mr. WATT of North Carolina.
H.R. 1723: Mr. BLAGOJEVICH, Mr. ENGEL, and Mrs. TAUSCHER.
H.R. 1781: Mr. REHBERG.
H.R. 1798: Mr. LATHAM, Mr. WEXLER, and Mrs. MORELLA.
H.R. 1806: Mr. LEVIN and Ms. MCKINNEY.
H.R. 1835: Ms. EDDIE BERNICE JOHNSON of Texas.
H.R. 1858: Mr. HALL of Texas, Mr. SMITH of Michigan, Ms. EDDIE BERNICE JOHNSON of Texas, Mr. EHLERS, Mr. GORDON, Mrs. MORELLA, Mr. BARCIA, Mr. SHAYS, Ms. JACKSON-LEE of Texas, Mr. CALVERT, Mr. ETHERIDGE, Mr. BARTLETT of Maryland, Mr. UDALL of Colorado, Mr. GUTKNECHT, Mr. BAIRD, Mr. NETHERCUTT, Mr. BACA, Mrs. BIGBERT, Mr. MATHESON, Mr. JOHNSON of Illinois, Mr. ISRAEL, Mr. GRUCCI, Mr. HONDA, and Ms. HART.
H.R. 1862: Ms. MCKINNEY, Ms. ROYBAL-AL-LARD, and Mr. TIERNEY.
H.R. 1873: Mr. BONIOR, Mr. BLUMENAUER, and Mr. BALDACCIO.
H.R. 1891: Mr. LINDER.
H.R. 1922: Mr. WAXMAN.
H.R. 1938: Mr. BLAGOJEVICH.
H.R. 1943: Mr. TRAFICANT.
H.R. 1949: Mrs. NAPOLITANO, Ms. MCKINNEY, and Ms. SCHAKOWSKY.
H.R. 1950: Mr. POMBO.
H.R. 1956: Mr. TERRY.
H.R. 1961: Mrs. WILSON and Ms. LEE.
H.R. 1979: Mr. WATTS of Oklahoma, Mr. DOOLITTLE, and Mr. FLAKE.
H.R. 1990: Mr. KUCINICH, Mr. BONIOR, and Mr. CLAY.
H.R. 1992: Mr. DEUTSCH.
H.R. 2001: Mr. NUSSLE.
H.R. 2005: Mr. BONIOR.
H.R. 2014: Mr. TERRY.
H.R. 2055: Mr. KOLBE.
H.R. 2078: Mr. DEUTSCH and Mr. SAWYER.
H.R. 2098: Mr. LATOURETTE, Mrs. MORELLA, and Mr. NADLER.
H.R. 2117: Mr. SAWYER.
H.R. 2118: Mr. PAYNE and Mr. FARR of California.
H.R. 2123: Mr. REYES, Mr. MCGOVERN, Mrs. JONES of Ohio, Mr. RAHALL, Mr. FILNER, Mrs. THURMAN, Mr. RUSH, Mr. BACA, Mr. ISSA, Mr. TAUZIN, and Mr. GUTIERREZ.
H.R. 2125: Mrs. DAVIS of California and Mr. SCHAFER.
H.R. 2138: Mrs. CAPPS, Mr. BALDACCIO, Mr. SANDLIN, and Mr. TERRY.
H.R. 2143: Mr. CALVERT, Mr. SIMMONS, and Mr. HEFLEY.
H.R. 2149: Mrs. ROUKEMA.
H.R. 2152: Mr. HILLIARD, Mr. KENNEDY of Rhode Island, Ms. KILPATRICK, Mrs. NAPOLITANO, Ms. LEE, Mr. FILNER, Mr.

FROST, Mr. JEFFERSON, Mr. FALCOMA, Mr. BONIOR, Mr. HOYER, Mr. BACA, Mr. STUPAK, Ms. MCKINNEY and Mr. HONDA.
H.R. 2167: Ms. PELSOI, Mr. SANDERS, and Mr. MCDERMOTT.
H.R. 2172: Ms. ESHOO, Mr. TOWNS, Mr. LANGEVIN, and Mr. WU.
H.R. 2206: Mr. BONIOR.
H.R. 2207: Mrs. MEEK of Florida and Mrs. TAUSCHER.
H.R. 2221: Mr. MCGOVERN, Mr. FILNER, Mr. RUSH, Mr. NADLER, and Mr. GEORGE MILLER of California.
H.R. 2249: Mr. ISAKSON and Mr. MANZULLO.
H.R. 2283: Mr. UDALL of New Mexico, Mr. RODRIGUEZ, Mr. BRADY of Pennsylvania and Ms. WOOLSEY.
H.R. 2286: Ms. SCHAKOWSKY and Mr. PRICE of North Carolina.
H.R. 2348: Mr. JEFFERSON, Mr. KILDEE, Mr. BAIRD, Ms. LOFGREN, and Mr. RODRIGUEZ.
H.R. 2349: Ms. DELAUNO and Ms. LOFGREN.
H.R. 2365: Ms. WOOLSEY and Mr. LAHOOD.
H.R. 2368: Ms. LEE.
H.R. 2369: Ms. MCKINNEY, Ms. LOFGREN, and Mr. ENGLISH.
H.R. 2375: Mr. NEAL of Massachusetts, Ms. RIVERS, and Mr. SABO.
H.R. 2377: Mr. HASTINGS of Florida.
H.R. 2379: Mr. MCGOVERN, Mr. GUTIERREZ, Mr. WYNN, Mr. FROST, Mr. RANGEL, and Mrs. JONES of Ohio.
H.R. 2390: Mr. SAM JOHNSON of Texas and Mr. LEWIS of Kentucky.
H.R. 2413: Mr. KUCINICH and Ms. WOOLSEY.
H.R. 2417: Mr. WATKINS and Mr. HERGER.
H.R. 2423: Mr. MORAN of Kansas.
H.R. 2436: Mr. PETERSON of Pennsylvania.
H.R. 2453: Ms. ESHOO.
H.J. Res. 6: Mr. BRADY of Pennsylvania.
H.J. Res. 54: Mr. BAKER, Mr. COMBEST, and Mr. HEFLEY.
H. Con. Res. 17: Mr. BARRETT and Mr. GILCHREST.
H. Con. Res. 67: Mr. GREEN of Wisconsin.
H. Con. Res. 97: Mr. LOBIONDO.
H. Con. Res. 102: Mr. TIBERI, Mr. CUMMINGS, Mr. LATOURETTE, Mr. LEVIN, Mr. CAPUANO, Ms. WOOLSEY, Mrs. NAPOLITANO, Mr. NEAL of Massachusetts, Mr. GREEN of Wisconsin, Mr. GUTIERREZ, Ms. ESHOO, and Ms. WATERS.
H. Con. Res. 116: Mr. HOLDEN, Mr. GUTIERREZ, and Mr. TERRY.
H. Con. Res. 164: Mr. McNULTY.
H. Con. Res. 177: Ms. KILPATRICK, Mr. SABO, Ms. SCHAKOWSKY, Mr. RANGEL, Mr. MCDERMOTT, Ms. HARMAN, Mrs. JONES of Ohio, Mr. WYNN, Mr. BLAGOJEVICH, Ms. BALDWIN, Mr. BRADY of Pennsylvania, Mr. LANGEVIN, and Ms. LOFGREN.
H. Con. Res. 181: Mr. RILEY, Mr. SANDERS, Mr. SHIMKUS, Mr. JENKINS, Mr. MORAN of Kansas, Mr. ETHERIDGE, and Mr. KUCINICH.
H. Res. 26: Mr. QUINN.
H. Res. 173: Mr. CALVERT.

AMENDMENTS

Under clause 8 of rule XVIII, proposed amendments were submitted as follows:

H.R. 2330

OFFERED BY: MR. BACA

AMENDMENT NO. 31: Page 74, after line 21, insert the following new section:

SEC. 741. The amount otherwise provided by this Act in title I under the heading "AGRICULTURAL PROGRAMS—COOPERATIVE STATE RESEARCH, EDUCATION, AND EXTENSION SERVICE—RESEARCH AND EDUCATION ACTIVITIES" for an education grants program for Hispanic-serving Institutions (7 U.S.C. 4231) is hereby increased by \$16,508,000.

H.R. 2356

OFFERED BY: MR. BENTSEN

AMENDMENT NO. 1: Amend section 308(a)(1) to read as follows:

(1) in subparagraph (A), by striking "\$1,000" and inserting "\$2,000"; and

H.R. 2356

OFFERED BY: MR. BENTSEN

AMENDMENT NO. 2: Strike subsections (a) and (b) of section 308 and insert the following:

(a) INCREASE IN LIMITS ON INDIVIDUAL CONTRIBUTIONS TO NATIONAL PARTIES.—Section 315(a)(1)(B) of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971 (2 U.S.C. 441a(a)(1)(B)) is amended by striking "\$20,000" and inserting "\$25,000".

(b) AGGREGATE INDIVIDUAL LIMIT.—Section 315(a)(3) of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971 (2 U.S.C. 441a(a)(3)), as amended by section 102(b), is amended by striking "\$30,000" and inserting "\$25,000".

H.R. 2356

OFFERED BY: MR. TERRY

AMENDMENT NO. 3: Amend section 308 to read as follows:

SEC. 308. INCREASE IN CONTRIBUTION LIMITS.

(a) INCREASE IN INDIVIDUAL AND POLITICAL COMMITTEE CONTRIBUTION LIMITS.—Section 315(a) of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971 (2 U.S.C. 441a(a)) is amended—

(1) in paragraph (1)—

(A) in subparagraph (A), by striking "\$1,000" and inserting "\$3,000";

(B) in subparagraph (B), by striking "\$20,000" and inserting "\$60,000"; and

(C) in subparagraph (C), by striking "\$5,000" and inserting "\$15,000"; and

(2) in paragraph (3) (as amended by section 102(b))—

(A) by striking "\$30,000" and inserting "\$75,000"; and

(B) by striking the second sentence.

(b) INCREASE IN MULTICANDIDATE LIMITS.—Section 315(a)(2) of such Act (2 U.S.C. 441a(a)(2)) is amended—

(1) in subparagraph (A)—

(A) by striking "\$5,000" and inserting "\$7,500"; and

(B) by inserting "except as provided in subparagraph (D)," before "to any candidate";

(2) in subparagraph (B)—

(A) by striking "\$15,000" and inserting "\$30,000"; and

(B) by striking "or" at the end;

(3) in subparagraph (C), by striking "\$5,000" and inserting "\$7,500; or"; and

(4) by adding at the end the following:

"(D) in the case of a national committee of a political party, to any candidate and his authorized political committees with respect to any election for Federal office which, in the aggregate, exceed \$15,000."

(c) INDEXING.—Section 315(c) of such Act (2 U.S.C. 441a(c)) is amended—

(1) in paragraph (1)—

(A) by striking the second and third sentences;

(B) by inserting "(A)" before "At the beginning"; and

(C) by adding at the end the following:

"(B) Except as provided in subparagraph (C), in any calendar year after 2002—

"(i) a limitation established by subsection (a), (b), (d), or (h) shall be increased by the percent difference determined under subparagraph (A); and

"(ii) each amount so increased shall remain in effect for the calendar year.

"(C) In the case of limitations under subsection (a), each amount increased under subparagraph (B) shall remain in effect for the 2-year period beginning on the first day following the date of the last general election in the year preceding the year in which the amount is increased and ending on the date of the next general election."; and

(2) in paragraph (2)(B), by striking "means the calendar year 1974" and inserting "means—

"(i) for purposes of subsections (b) and (d), calendar year 1974; and

“(ii) for purposes of subsections (a) and (h), calendar year 2001”.

(d) INCREASE IN SENATE CANDIDATE CONTRIBUTION LIMITS FOR NATIONAL PARTY COMMITTEES AND SENATORIAL CAMPAIGN COMMIT-

TEES.—Section 315(h) of such Act (2 U.S.C. 441a(h)) is amended by striking “\$17,500” and inserting “\$90,000”.

(e) EFFECTIVE DATES.—

(1) Except as provided in paragraph (2), the amendments made by this section shall

apply to calendar years beginning after December 31, 2001.

(2) the amendments made by subsection (c) shall apply to calendar years after December 31, 2002.